












PROOF OF SERVICE 
 

I, Molly Jones, hereby certify that on Friday, February 27th, 2015, I served by email and 
US Mail a copy of this document on all parties or their counsel of record on the date 
below as follows: 
 
Tesoro Savage Petroleum Terminal LLC, Applicant 
Kelly J. Flint 
Tesoro Savage Petroleum Terminal LLC 
110 Columbia Boulevard, Suite 108 & 110 
Vancouver WA 98660 
 
Email: kellyf@savageservices.com 
 
Phone: 801-944-6600 

Jay Derr, Counsel 
Van Ness Felman, LLP 
719 Second Ave, Suite 1150 
Seattle WA 98104-1728 
 
Email: jpd@vnf.com 
 
Phone: 206-623-9372 

Counsel for Environment EFSEC 
Matt Kernuttt 
Office of the Attorney General 
PO Box 40100 
Olympia WA 98504-0100 
 
Email: mattkl@atg.wa.gov 
 
Phone: 360-586-0740 

Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW 
Olympia WA 98504-3172 
 
 
Email:  EFSEC@utc.wa.gov 
 

Department of Commerce Department of Ecology 
Brian Bonlender, Director 
Department of Commerce 
1011 Plum Street SE 
Olympia WA 98504-2525 
 
Email: brian.bonlender@commerce.wa.gov 
 
Phone: 360-725-4021 

Maia D. Bellon, Director 
Department of Ecology 
300 Desmond Drive 
Olympia WA 98504-7600 
 
Email: Peter.Goldmark@dnr.wa.gov 
 
Phone: 360-902-1004 

Department of Fish and Wildlife Department of Natural Resources 
Phil Anderson, Director 
Department of Fish & Wildlife 
1191 Second Ave, Suite 2200 
Seattle WA 98101 
 
Email: phillip.anderson@dfw.wa.gov 
 
Phone: 360-902-2720 

Lynn Peterson 
Department of Transportation 
310 Maple Park Avenue SE 
PO Box 47300 
Olympia WA 98504-7300 
 
Email: lynnp@wsdot.wa.gov 
 
Phone:  
 



Clark County City of Vancouver 
David Madore, Chair 
Clark County Board of Commissioners 
1300 Franklin Street 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver WA 98666-5000 
 
Email: David.madore@clarke.wa.gov 
 
Phone: 360-397-2232 

Timothy Leavitt, Mayor 
City of Vancouver 
PO Box 1995 
Vancouver WA 98668-1995 
 
Email: tim.leavitt@cityofvancouver.us 
 
Phone: 360-487-8600 

Port of Vancouver  
Todd Coleman, Chief Executive Officer 
Port of Vancouver Board of Commissioners 
3103 NW Lower River Rd 
Vancouver WA 98660 
 
Email: tcoleman@portvanusa.com 
 
Phone: 360-693-3611 

 

 
I certify under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Washington that the 
foregoing is true and correct. 
 
 DATED this 27th day of February, 2015, at Seattle, Washington. 

 
 




